
Date:2023.02.21Table 19-3-2 (2020)Individual Income Tax Average Amount Per Household of Amount of Various Incomes 20 Quantile
Declaration Statistical Table

Unit:Amount(Thousands of
New Taiwan dollars)

Taxpayer Unit
Total Income from Profit-

seeking

Income from
Professional
Practice

Income from Salaries
and Wages Interest Income Income from Lease

and Royalties
Income from Property

Transactions

Income from Prizes
and Awards Won by

Chance
Dividend Income

Amount of Various Incomes

Quantile

1st Quantile 323415 0.39 0.41 0.88 1.98 0.19 0.02 0.11 2.396.83

2nd Quantile 323415 5.34 2.81 19.72 9.25 1.71 0.43 0.25 13.1054.31

3rd Quantile 323415 5.94 3.16 66.78 8.90 2.38 0.50 0.23 13.37103.34

4th Quantile 323415 7.52 4.41 99.13 11.46 4.26 0.71 0.33 17.77148.52

5th Quantile 323415 7.94 5.15 136.38 12.31 5.29 0.77 0.41 19.49191.54

6th Quantile 323415 8.39 5.74 172.60 13.47 6.30 0.85 0.51 21.23233.35

7th Quantile 323415 9.27 6.24 209.07 14.79 7.25 0.90 0.60 23.27276.36

8th Quantile 323415 10.08 7.05 246.13 16.81 8.38 0.96 0.68 25.68321.33

9th Quantile 323415 10.79 7.97 285.30 18.63 9.26 1.08 0.74 28.54368.41

10th Quantile 323414 11.98 9.17 325.10 21.17 10.80 1.17 0.80 32.32419.58

11th Quantile 323414 13.11 10.66 370.70 23.01 12.42 1.37 0.88 36.67476.61

12th Quantile 323414 15.15 12.19 421.13 25.57 13.92 1.54 0.99 42.65542.00

13th Quantile 323414 16.57 14.70 478.25 30.27 16.07 1.79 1.12 49.70618.56

14th Quantile 323414 18.74 18.09 544.38 36.60 18.56 2.03 1.25 59.27710.40

15th Quantile 323414 21.79 21.76 631.53 38.09 22.25 2.52 1.44 72.25825.21

16th Quantile 323414 24.39 25.84 750.06 38.81 25.93 2.89 1.63 86.76972.06

17th Quantile 323414 27.62 31.75 895.73 44.60 30.70 3.68 1.90 105.261160.47

18th Quantile 323414 34.71 43.30 1094.23 53.84 41.37 5.11 2.49 144.971446.21

19th Quantile 323414 41.08 59.98 1481.59 64.39 55.35 7.06 3.31 201.751952.29

20th Quantile 323414 72.87 145.34 2859.38 112.06 135.88 23.94 5.09 1185.224735.68

Total 6468289 18.18 21.79 554.40 29.80 21.41 2.96 1.24 109.08778.15



Date:2023.02.21Table 19-3-2 (2020)Individual Income Tax Average Amount Per Household of Amount of Various Incomes 20 Quantile
Declaration Statistical Table

Unit:Amount(Thousands of
New Taiwan dollars)

Separation Pay Other Income Income Derived from
Written Articles

Declaration is
Greater than The
Data on Household

The Net Income Tax Payable Deduction

Amount of Various Incomes

Quantile

1st Quantile 0.010.00 0.44 0.01 0.00 0.00 306.39

2nd Quantile 0.260.01 1.37 0.06 0.00 0.00 344.46

3rd Quantile 0.560.01 1.44 0.07 0.00 0.00 335.47

4th Quantile 0.760.01 2.10 0.08 0.00 0.00 342.77

5th Quantile 1.010.01 2.67 0.10 0.09 0.00 349.69

6th Quantile 0.920.02 3.21 0.10 10.91 0.55 367.97

7th Quantile 1.050.02 3.76 0.13 27.38 1.37 388.71

8th Quantile 1.120.03 4.30 0.11 41.01 2.05 409.29

9th Quantile 1.210.03 4.76 0.12 54.77 2.74 428.42

10th Quantile 1.430.04 5.46 0.13 72.80 3.64 453.21

11th Quantile 1.580.07 6.00 0.13 93.96 4.70 477.87

12th Quantile 1.780.09 6.85 0.15 118.43 5.92 504.57

13th Quantile 2.050.11 7.75 0.19 151.94 7.60 534.94

14th Quantile 2.440.16 8.69 0.19 192.50 9.63 569.25

15th Quantile 2.940.23 10.17 0.23 248.07 13.10 615.41

16th Quantile 3.400.45 11.63 0.26 332.52 18.84 661.36

17th Quantile 4.190.73 14.03 0.28 455.98 27.65 714.56

18th Quantile 5.621.26 18.83 0.48 677.13 44.69 772.31

19th Quantile 8.442.27 26.51 0.56 1109.26 88.15 843.66

20th Quantile 36.8623.01 134.59 1.45 3137.63 543.98 967.28

Total 3.881.43 13.73 0.24 336.22 38.73 519.38


